



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Office of the Principal Govt. Medical College, Udhampur

E-MAIL:-caogmcudhampur@gmail.com

CANCELLATION

Sub: E-nit No: 01 OF 2024 Dated: 13.07.2024 Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)-(E-Procurement Mode) for Providing Diet to Hospital Patients in Associated Hospital, Government Medical College, Udhampur.

Due to technical reasons, the tender is hereby cancelled and retendered.

-SD/-PRINCIPAL GMC UDHAMPUR

No: -GMC/UDH/2023-24/1485-87 Date: - 20.07.2024

Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director, Information Department, Jammu with the request to publish the Tender Notice in at least two leading Newspapers of Jammu & Kashmir. The cuttings may be sent to this office for confirmation.
- 2. FA/CAO, Government Medical College, Udhampur for information.
- 3. Incharge website, Govt. Medical College, Udhampur for information and necessary action.